Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DS067 (v5.7) May 28, 2009 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 9
R
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC95144-7PQ100C 7.5 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95144-7PQG100C 7.5 ns PQG100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-7TQ100C 7.5 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95144-7TQG100C 7.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-7PQ160C 7.5 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95144-7PQG160C 7.5 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-10PQ100C 10 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95144-10PQG100C 10 ns PQG100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-10TQ100C 10 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95144-10TQG100C 10 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-10PQ160C 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95144-10PQG160C 10 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-10PQ100I 10 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95144-10PQG100I 10 ns PQG100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95144-10TQ100I 10 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XC95144-10TQG100I 10 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95144-10PQ160I 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95144-10PQG160I 10 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95144-15PQ100C 15 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95144-15PQG100C 15 ns PQG100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-15TQ100C 15 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XC95144-15TQG100C 15 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-15PQ160C 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95144-15PQG160C 15 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95144-15PQ100I 15 ns PQ100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95144-15PQG100I 15 ns PQG100 100-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95144-15TQ100I 15 ns TQ100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XC95144-15TQG100I 15 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95xxx
TQ144
7C
Device Type

Additional Information
XC9500 data sheets and application notes. Packages
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Notice of Disclaimer
THE XILINX HARDWARE FPGA AND CPLD DEVICES REFERRED TO HEREIN (“PRODUCTS”) ARE SUBJECT TO THE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE XILINX LIMITED WARRANTY WHICH CAN BE VIEWED AT
AN APPLICATION OR ENVIRONMENT THAT IS NOT WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS STATED IN THE XILINX DATA
SHEET. ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. PRODUCTS ARE NOT DESIGNED OR
INTENDED TO BE FAIL-SAFE OR FOR USE IN ANY APPLICATION REQUIRING FAIL-SAFE PERFORMANCE, SUCH AS
LIFE-SUPPORT OR SAFETY DEVICES OR SYSTEMS, OR ANY OTHER APPLICATION THAT INVOKES THE
POTENTIAL RISKS OF DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY, OR PROPERTY OR ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE (“CRITICAL
APPLICATIONS”). USE OF PRODUCTS IN CRITICAL APPLICATIONS IS AT THE SOLE RISK OF CUSTOMER, SUBJECT
TO APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
XC95144-15PQ160I 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95144-15PQG160I 15 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number